TOWN OF COOPERSTOWN

Notice of Town Board Meeting Attendance Manitowoc County Highway Department

www.townofcooperstown.com

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board will be attending the Manitowoc County Highway Department Meeting. The Manitowoc County Highway Department meeting will be held Thursday, July 9, 2015 at 8:00 am at the Highway Department Building on Hwy 310, Manitowoc. The agenda for the meeting will include review of Pleasant Road Bridge Project with Gary Kennedy and Ayres and Associates.

Dated this 7th day of July, 2015. Posted about 7:00 a.m.

Meeting notice posted or published as follows: [posted in three places in the town and town website]

Susan Kornely, Clerk

Members of a subunit of the Town of Cooperstown may attend the Town Board meeting to gather information regarding subjects for which these subunits may have decision-making responsibilities. No discussion or action will be taken by the subunit or its members at the Town Board meeting.